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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

Thank you for purchasing the Janitorial Cleaning Trolley & Wringer Basket. 

This multi-purpose cleaning trolley is designed for use in schools, offices, hotels & shops 
for a quick and easy cleaning experience.

The trolley is easy to manoeuvre and is fitted with sturdy castor wheels. The cart is well 
equipped with an array of accessories required to carry out any cleaning duties, such as 
mop buckets, a wet floor sign and a weight capacity of 60KG for further cleaning supplies.

With the addition of a zip on the waste bin holder, rubbish can be easily removed with 
minimal mess.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
PLASTIC 
128 x 51/81 (inc. Mop Holders)  x 98 cm
7.5cm
20cm
18.7KG
60KG

MATERIAL:
DIMENSIONS:
FRONT CASTORS:
REAR CASTORS:
WEIGHT:
WEIGHT CAPACITY:

YOU MUST PACKAGE YOUR MANUAL IN ORDER TO KEEP LINKS 
(IMAGES, LOGOS, DIAGRAMS, ANYTHING PLACED IN) WITH 
THE DOCUMENT. THAT WAY, NOTHING WILL BE LOST IF THE 
FILE NEEDS TO BE EDITED AT A LATER DATE.
FILE>PACKAGE>DIALOGUE BOX, CHOOSE PACKAGE> CHOOSE 
LOCATION AND SAVE.

ITEM CONTENTS
x Mop Wringer
x Mop Bucket
x Waste Bag Protective Cover
x 3 Tier Storage Cart 
x Wet Floor Sign
x Flat Washers
x Gold Screws
x Silver Screws

1
2
1
1
1
14
12
2
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25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY

SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT FEATURES

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

A. 3 Tier Storage Cart
B. Wet Floor Sign
C. Mop Wringer
D. Mop Buckets
E. Waste Bag Protective Cover
F. Storage Space 

G. Bin Bag Tray
H. Side Mop Holder
I. Castor Wheels
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device.

Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes.

Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice 
before using this product.

Do not allow children or unauthorised persons to touch this product.

Do not sit or stand in this product.

Keep small parts away from children.

Ensure this product is fitted correctly.

We recommend that this product is assembled by two people.

This product is not recommended for animal or human transportation.

Please do not exceed the loading capacity of 60kg.

Do not place hot items on the shelving. 
 
Load shelves with the heaviest items on the lower shelving units. 

Use the trolley in a suitable work area. 

Keep the trolley clean and tidy. 

Do not leave this trolley unattended, especially when it is loaded. 

Do not use this trolley on uneven ground or use it to run over curbs or steps.

Do not use this trolley if any part is significantly damaged or if there is visible damage 
to the wheels. 



USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. 1.To begin assembling the janitorial cleaning trolley, use the main base, 2 silver screws, 

2 flat washers and the partition (Diagrams 1 & 2)
2. Place the partition piece into the two available slots towards the front of the trolley and 

secure into place with a screw and a washer underneath. Repeat for the other side. 

4.  Locate the 2 side mop holders.  Place the hooks into the available inserts and repeat for 
the other side (Diagram. 3). 

NOTE: Place the partition as shown in the diagram to ensure that the mop buckets fit on 
either side.

Diagram. 1

Diagram. 3

Diagram. 2
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USER GUIDE
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
5.  To attach the 3 support pillars, slide these into the corresponding grooves on the main 
base and secure underneath with a gold screw and flat washer (Diagram. 4). Repeat for the 
other 2 support pillars.
6.  To attach the middle tray, place this onto one of the small slots on each pillar (Diagram. 
5 & 6) and use a gold screw and flat washer to secure underneath. There are 4 available 
slots for gold screws to secure this tray in place. 

NOTE: Ensure that the middle tray is placed into a slot which has pre-drilled holes for 
inserting screws (Diagram 2 & 3).

7.  To secure the top compartment, slide the tray onto the support pillars and secure each 
one with a gold screw and flat washer underneath (Diagram 7). 

Diagram 5. Diagram 6.Diagram 4.

Diagram. 7
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Locate the 2 metal wires. To secure onto the bin compartment, open the lid and locate 
the 4 small holes. Insert the wires here, one on each side (Diagram 10). 

2. To attach the bin bag holder, open the lid to the bin compartment and use the hooks 
provided to slide the bin bag holder onto these (Diagram 11 & 12), ensuring that the zip 
is facing outwards for an easy clean-up. 

NOTES: Do not place rubbish directly into the bag, it is recommended that users put in 
another lining before collecting rubbish. 

Diagram 10. Diagram 11. Diagram 12.

8.  To attach the bin compartment to the trolley, locate the segment with handles and slot 
into the grooves (Diagram. 8). For an easier assembly, slot into the space vertically and 
then pull down to secure (Diagram. 9). Attach the lid over the empty space and slide into 
the corresponding grooves.

NOTE: Make sure that the bin compartment is not fitted parallel to the base and that it is 
instead fitted on the other side. 

Diagram 8. Diagram 9.
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1. To add the bin bag tray to the bottom, simply fit this onto the back using the hooks 
provided (Diagram 13 & 14). 

Notes: In the same way as the other piece, attach this horizontally first and then push 
down the tray for best results.

USER GUIDE
MAINTENANCE

Diagram 13. Diagram 14.
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TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.



25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY

SPÉCIFICATION
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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Merci d’avoir acheté le chariot de nettoyage et essoreuse de conciergerie.

Ce chariot de nettoyage polyvalent est conçu pour être utilisé dans les écoles, les bureaux, 
les hôtels et les magasins, pour une expérience de nettoyage rapide et facile.

Le chariot est facile à manœuvrer et est équipé de roues solides pivotantes. Le chariot est 
équipé de toute une gamme d’accessoires nécessaires aux tâches de nettoyage, tels que 
des seaux à vadrouille, un indicateur de sol mouillé et une capacité de poids de 60 kg pour 
des fournitures de nettoyage supplémentaires.

Avec l’ajout d’une fermeture à glissière sur le support de poubelle, les déchets peuvent 
facilement être éliminés.

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
PLASTIQUE
128 x 51/81 (y compris les porte-vadrouilles) x 98 cm 
7.5cm
20cm 
18.7KG
60KG

MATÉRIAU: 
DIMENSIONS: 
ROULETTES AVANT: 
ROULETTES ARRIERE: 
POIDS:
CAPACITÉ DE POIDS:

ITEM CONTENTS
x essoreuse
x seau de vadrouille
x chariot de rangement à 3 niveaux
x panneau sol mouillé
x rondelles plates
x vis dorées
x vis argentées

1
2
1
1
14
12
2
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SPÉCIFICATION
CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du 
produit.

A. Chariot de rangement à 3 niveaux
B. Panneau Sol mouillé
C. Essoreuse
D. Seaux à vadrouille
E. Porte-poubelle
F. Espace de stockage

G. Bac à sacs
H. Porte-vadrouille latéral
I. Roulettes
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CONSEILS DE SECURITÉ
PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire attentivement les pratiques de travail sécuritaires afin d’éviter tout risque de 
blessure ou de détérioration du périphérique.

Ne pas utiliser ce produit à des fins autres que celles qui lui sont prévues.

Assurez-vous d’avoir lu et compris le manuel d’instructions et les consignes de sécurité 
avant d’utiliser ce produit.

Ne laissez pas les enfants toucher ce produit. 

Ne vous asseyez pas ou ne vous tenez pas debout sur ce produit.

Gardez les petites pièces hors de la portée des enfants.

Assurez-vous que ce produit soit correctement installé.

Nous vous recommandons d’assembler ce produit à deux.

Ce produit n’est pas recommandé pour le transport d’animaux ou d’humains.

Veuillez ne pas dépasser la capacité de chargement de 60 kg.

Ne placez pas d’objets chauds sur les rayonnages.

Chargez les rayons avec les articles les plus lourds sur les étagères inférieures.

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY
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CONSEILS DE SECURITÉ

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY

Utilisez le chariot dans une zone de travail appropriée. 

Gardez le chariot propre et bien rangé.

Ne laissez pas ce chariot sans surveillance, surtout quand il est chargé.

N’utilisez pas ce chariot sur un sol accidenté, ni sur des trottoirs ou des marches.

N’utilisez pas ce chariot si une pièce est sérieusement endommagée, en particulier si 
les roues sont endommagées.

Tenez compte des surfaces glissantes lorsque vous utilisez ce chariot et prenez des 
précautions pour éviter de vous blesser ou de blesser d’autres personnes, telles que le 
port de semelles antidérapantes.

Assurez-vous que le panneau ‘sol mouillé’ soit affiché pour empêcher les autres de se 
blesser.

Soyez conscient des produits chimiques utilisés et prenez des précautions pour éviter 
de vous blesser et de blesser les autres.

Assurez-vous que tous les conteneurs du chariot soient clairement étiquetés. Gardez 
les aliments loin du chariot.

Rincez soigneusement la vadrouille et le seau après avoir nettoyé tout type de 
déversement de produit chimique.

PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY



YOU MUST PACKAGE YOUR MANUAL IN ORDER TO KEEP LINKS 
(IMAGES, LOGOS, DIAGRAMS, ANYTHING PLACED IN) WITH 
THE DOCUMENT. THAT WAY, NOTHING WILL BE LOST IF THE 
FILE NEEDS TO BE EDITED AT A LATER DATE.
FILE>PACKAGE>DIALOGUE BOX, CHOOSE PACKAGE> CHOOSE 
LOCATION AND SAVE.

MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Pour commencer à monter le chariot de nettoyage, localisez la base principale (Schéma 

1), 2 vis argentées, 2 rondelles plates (Schéma 2) et la cloison.
2. Placez la cloison dans les deux fentes disponibles à l’avant du chariot et fixez-la à l’aide 

d’une vis et d’une rondelle. Répétez l’opération pour l’autre côté (Schéma. 1).
3. Cette partition constituera l’espace où les utilisateurs pourront placer le seau à 

vadrouille de chaque côté pour faciliter leur transport.

1. Localisez les porte-vadrouilles latéraux. Placez les crochets dans les encarts disponibles 
et répétez l’opération pour l’autre côté (Schéma. 1).

REMARQUE: Placez la partition comme indiqué sur le schéma pour vous assurer que les 
seaux de vadrouille s’adaptent des deux côtés.

Schéma. 1

Schéma. 1
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Schéma. 2
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MODE D’EMPLOI
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Pour fixer les 3 piliers de support, faites-les glisser dans les rainures correspondantes 

de la base principale et fixez-les avec une vis argenté et une rondelle plate (Schéma. 1). 
Répétez l’opération pour les 2 autres piliers.

2. Pour fixer le plateau du milieu, placez-le sur l’une des petites fentes de chaque pilier 
(Schémas 2 et 3) et utilisez une vis argentée et une rondelle plate pour fixer le dessous.

REMARQUE: Assurez-vous que le plateau du milieu soit placé dans une fente dotée d’un 
trou pour insérer une vis (schémas 2 et 3).

1. Pour fixer le compartiment supérieur, faites glisser le plateau sur les piliers de support et 
fixez-les avec une vis argentée et une rondelle plate en dessous (Schéma 1).

Schéma 2. Schéma 3.Schéma 1.

Schéma . 1
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MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1. Localisez les 2 fils métalliques. Pour sécuriser le compartiment, ouvrez le couvercle et 
localisez les 4 petits trous. Insérez-y les fils, un de chaque côté (Schéma 1).

2. Pour fixer le support de sac-poubelle, ouvrez le couvercle sur le compartiment et utilisez 
les crochets fournis pour y faire glisser le support (Schémas 2 et 3), en veillant à ce que 
la fermeture à glissière soit tournée vers l’extérieur pour un nettoyage facile.

REMARQUES: Ne placez pas les déchets directement dans le sac. Il est recommandé aux 
utilisateurs de placer une autre doublure avant de collecter les déchets.

Schéma 1. Schéma 2. Schéma 3.

1. Pour attacher le compartiment à bac au chariot, localisez le segment avec les poignées 
et placez-le dans les rainures (Schéma 1). Pour un assemblage plus facile, insérez-le 
verticalement dans l’espace, puis tirez-le pour le fixer (Schéma. 2). Fixez le couvercle sur 
l’espace vide et glissez-le dans les rainures correspondantes.

REMARQUE: Assurez-vous que le compartiment de la corbeille ne soit pas installé par-
allèlement à la base mais plutôt installé de l’autre côté.

Schéma 1. Schéma 2.
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1. Pour ajouter le plateau de sacs à ordures au fond, placez-le simplement à l’arrière à 
l’aide des crochets fournis (Schémas 1 et 2).

Remarques: de la même manière que l’autre pièce, fixez-la d’abord horizontalement, puis 
appuyez sur le plateau pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats.

MODE D’EMPLOI
MAINTENANCE

Schéma 1. Schéma 2.
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DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE DE RÉSOLUTION

S’il semble qu’une partie de votre commande soit manquante, contactez notre équipe 
d’assistance clientèle dans les 7 jours suivant sa réception.

QUE FAIRE SI DES PARTIES SONT MANQUANTES DANS MA COM-
MANDE?

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER 
NOTRE ÉQUIPE DE SUPPORT CLIENT.

17
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
Vielen Dank das Sie sich für den Reinigungswagen mit Moppresse entschieden haben.

Ob Gebäudereinigung, Hotelservice, Gastronomie, Großküche, Büroreinigung, Arztpraxis 
oder auch für Zuhause. Der Reinigungswagen ist komplett ausgestattet für Oberflächen- 
und Bodenreinigung sowie für Abfallbeseitigung. Er überzeugt durch seine einfache und 
schnelle Montage und vielseitigen Einsatzmöglichkeiten.

Der Putzwagen läuft mühelos dank der robusten Lenkrollen. Der Putzwagen ist mit einer 
Reihe von Zubhörteilen ausgestattet, die für Reinigungsarbeiten erforderlich sind, Z.B. 
Wischeimer, ein Schild und einer Tragkraft von 60KG für weitere Reinigungsprodukte.

Mit einem Verschluss am Mülleimerhalter kann der Müll einfach und mit minimalem 
Aufwand entfernt werden.

PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN
PLASTIK
128 x 51/81 (inkl. Wischerhalter) x 98 cm
7.5cm
20cm
18.7KG
60KG

MATERIAL:
ABMESSUNGEN:
VORDERE ROLLEN:
HINTERE ROLLEN:
GEWICHT:
BELASTBARKEIT:

INHALT
x Wischer Presse
x Wischeimer
x Putzwagen mit 3 Ablagen
x Wet Floor Schild
x Unterlegscheiben flach
x Schrauben Gold
x Schrauben Silber 

1
2
1
1
14
12
2
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTMERKMALE

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

A. Putzwagen -3 Ablagen
B. Wet Floor Schild
C. Moppresse 
D. Wischeimer
E. Abfallbehälter
F. Abstellplatz

G. G.Müllsackablage
H. H.Seitenwischhalter
I. I. Lenkrollen

A

B

D

F
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu 
vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise gelesen 
und vollständig verstanden haben, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Lassen Sie Kinder oder Unbefugte dieses Produkt nicht berühren.

Sitzen oder stehen Sie nicht in diesem Produkt.

Halten Sie kleine Teile von Kindern fern.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass dieses Produkt richtig montiert ist.

Wir empfehlen, dass dieses Produkt von zwei Personen zusammengebaut wird.

Dieses Produkt wird nicht für den Transport von Tieren oder Menschen empfohlen.

Bitte die Belastbarkeit von 60kg nicht überschreiten.

Stellen Sie keine heißen Gegenstände auf das Regal.

Laden Sie Regale mit den schwersten Gegenständen in die unteren Regale.

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY

Verwenden Sie den Putzwagen in einem geeigneten Arbeitsbereich.

Halten Sie den Wagen sauber und ordentlich.

Lassen Sie diesen Wagen nicht unbeaufsichtigt, insbesondere wenn er beladen ist.

Verwenden Sie diesen Wagen nicht auf unebenem Boden oder zum Überfahren von 
Bordsteinen oder Stufen.

Verwenden Sie diesen Wagen nicht, wenn ein Teil erheblich beschädigt ist, 
insbesondere wenn sichtbare Schäden an den Rädern vorliegen.

Achten Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Wagens auf rutschiger Oberfläche und treffen 
Sie Vorkehrungen, um Verletzungen für sich und andere zu vermeiden, z. B. das Tragen 
rutschfester Sohlen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Schild „Wet Floor“aufgestellt wird, um zu verhindern, dass 
sich andere Personen verletzen.

Seien Sie sich bewusst, dass Chemikalien verwendet werden, und treffen Sie 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, um Verletzungen für sich und andere zu vermeiden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Behälter auf dem Wagen eindeutig gekennzeichnet sind.

Halten Sie Lebensmittel von dem Putzwagen fern.

Spülen Sie den Mop und den Eimer gründlich aus, nachdem Sie verschüttete 
Chemikalien aufgewischt haben.
 

SICHERES ARBEITEN

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
1. Um mit der Montage des Reinigungswagens zu beginnen, lokalisieren Sie die 

Hauptbasis (Abbildung 1), 2 silberne Schrauben, 2 Unterlegscheiben (Abbildung 2) und 
die Trennwand.

2. Setzen Sie das Trennelement in die beiden verfügbaren Schlitze. Wiederholen Sie dies 
für die andere Seite (Abbildung 1).

3. Diese Trennwand ist der Raum, in dem Benutzer den Wischeimer für einen einfachen 
Transport auf beiden Seiten platzieren können.

1. Lokalisieren Sie die 2 seitlichen Mophalter. Setzen Sie die Haken in die verfügbaren 
Einsätze ein und wiederholen Sie dies für die andere Seite (Abbildung 1).

HINWEIS: Platzieren Sie die Trennwand wie in der Abbildung gezeigt, um sicherzustellen, 
dass die Mop-Eimer auf beiden Seiten passen.

Abbildung. 1

Abbildung. 1
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Abbildung. 2
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH

23

MONTAGEANLEITUNG
1. Um die 3 Stützstreben zu befestigen, schieben Sie diese in die entsprechenden Nuten 

am Hauptfuß und befestigen Sie sie mit einer silbernen Schraube und Unterlegscheibe 
darunter (Abbildung 1). Wiederholen Sie dies für die anderen 2 Stützstreben

2. Um das mittlere Fach zu befestigen, platzieren Sie dieses in einem der kleinen Schlitze 
an jeder Stützstrebe (Abbildung 2 und 3) und befestigen Sie es mit einer silbernen 
Schraube und einer Unterlegscheibe.

HINWEIS: Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich das mittlere Fach in einem Schlitz befindet,. (Abb. 2 
und 3).

1. Um das obere Fach zu sichern, schieben Sie das Fach auf die Stützstrebe und sichern 
Sie jedes Fach mit einer silbernen Schraube und einer Unterlegscheibe (Abbildung 1).

Abbildung 2. Abbildung 3.Abbildung 1.

Abbildung 1
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

1. Lokalisieren Sie die 2 Metalldrähte. Öffnen Sie den Deckel und lokalisieren Sie die 4 
kleinen Löcher, um das Ablagefach zu sichern. Führen Sie die Drähte ein,(Abbildung 1).

2. Öffnen Sie zum Anbringen des Müllsackhalters den Deckel des Müllfachs und klicken Sie 
den Müllsackhalter mit den mitgelieferten Haken ein.(Abb. 2 und 3). Achten Sie dabei 
darauf, dass der Verschluss zur einfachen Reinigung nach außen zeigt

HINWEISE: Platzieren Sie keinen Müll direkt in den Beutel. Es wird empfohlen, dass Be-
nutzer vor dem Sammeln des Mülls einen andere Auskleidung verwendet. 

Abbildung 1. Abbildung 2. Abbildung 3.

1. Um das Ablagefach am Wagen zu befestigen, suchen Sie das Segment mit den Griffen 
und schieben Sie es in die Rillen (Abbildung 1). Für eine einfachere Montage stecken Sie 
sie dieses senkrecht in die Vorrichtung und ziehen Sie diese dann nach unten, um sie zu 
sichern (Abbildung 2). Bringen Sie den Deckel über dem leeren Raum an und schieben 
Sie ihn in die entsprechenden Rillen.

HINWEIS: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Ablagefach nicht parallel zum Boden und stattdessen 
auf der anderen Seite angebracht ist.

Abbildung 1. Abbildung 2.
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1. Um die Müllsackablage anzubringen, bringen Sie diese einfach mit den mitgelieferten 
Haken an der Rückseite an (Abb. 1 und 2).

Hinweis: Bringen Sie die Auflage zuerst horizontal an und schieben Sie dann das Fach 
nach unten, um optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen. 

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
INSTANDHALTUNG

Abbildung 1. Abbildung 2.
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FEHLERBEHEBUNG
LEITUNGSFADEN

Sollte ein Teil Ihrer Bestellung fehlen, wenden Sie sich innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt 
an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

WAS SOLL ICH TUN, WENN TEILE AUS MEINER BESTELLUNG 
FEHLEN?

WENDEN SIE SICH FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN BITTE AN UN-
SEREN KUNDENDIENST.

26
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Gracias por comprar el carro de limpieza y cubo escurridor.

Este carro de limpieza multiuso está diseñado para su uso en escuelas, oficinas, hoteles y 
tiendas para una experiencia de limpieza rápida y fácil.

El carro es fácil de maniobrar y está equipado con ruedas giratorias resistentes. El 
carro está bien equipado con una variedad de accesorios necesarios para llevar a cabo 
cualquier tarea de limpieza, como cubos de fregar, una señal de piso mojado y una 
capacidad de peso de 60 KG para suministros de limpieza adicionales.

Con la adición de una cremallera en el contenedor de basura, la basura se puede quitar 
fácilmente con un mínimo desorden.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO:
PLÁSTICO
128 x 51/81 (inc. Soportes de fregona) x 98 cm RUEDAS
7.5cm
20cm
18.7KG
60KG

MATERIAL:
DIMENSIONES
DELANTERAS:
RUEDAS TRASERAS:
PESO:
CAPACIDAD DE PESO:

CONTENIDO DEL ARTÍCULO: 
x Cubo Escurridor 
x Cubos para Fregona
x 3 Niveles de almacenaje 
x Señal de piso mojado 
x Arandelas planas 
x Tornillos dorados  
x Tornillos plateados 

1
2
1
1
14
12
2

ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
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A. Carro de almacenamiento de 3 niveles
B. Señal de piso mojado 
C. Cubo escurridor 
D. Cubo para fregona 
E. Soporte de contenedor de basura 
F. Espacio de almacenamiento

G. Bandeja de la bolsa de basura 
H. Soporte Portamopas lateral 
I. Ruedas Giratoria

A

B

D

F

G

C

E

H

I

ESPECIFICACIÓN
CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO:

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited se limitará únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto.
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD 
PRÁCTICA DE TRABAJO SEGURO

Lea atentamente las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras para garantizar la prevención de lesiones 
o daños al dispositivo.

No utilice este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea el previsto.

Asegúrese de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los 
consejos de seguridad antes de usar este producto.

No permita que niños o personas no autorizadas toquen este producto.

No se siente ni se ponga de pie en este producto.

Mantenga las partes pequeñas alejadas de los niños.

Asegúrese de que este producto se haya instalado correctamente.

Recomendamos que este producto sea ensamblado por dos personas.

Este producto no está recomendado para el transporte de animales o humanos.

Por favor, no exceda la capacidad de carga de 60kg.

No coloque objetos calientes en la estantería.

 Cargue los estantes con los artículos más pesados en las unidades de estantes inferiores.
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD 
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Utilice el carro en un área de trabajo adecuada.

Mantenga el carro limpio y ordenado.

No deje este carro desatendido, especialmente cuando está cargado.

No utilice este carro en un terreno irregular ni lo utilice para pasar por bordillos o 
escalones.

No utilice este carro si alguna parte está significativamente dañada, en particular si hay 
daños visibles en las ruedas.

Tenga cuidado con las superficies resbaladizas cuando use este carrito y tome 
precauciones para evitar lesiones a sí mismo y a otras personas, como el uso de suelas 
antideslizantes.

Asegúrese de que se muestre el letrero “Piso mojado” para evitar que otros se lesionen.
Esté al tanto de los productos químicos que se utilizan y tome precauciones para evitar 
lesiones a sí mismo y a otras personas.

Asegúrese de que todos los contenedores en el carro estén claramente etiquetados.
Mantenga los alimentos alejados del carro.

Enjuague bien la fregona y el cubo después de limpiar cualquier tipo de derrame 
químico.

PRÁCTICA DE TRABAJO SEGURO



GUÍA DEL USUARIO 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
1. Para comenzar a ensamblar el carro de limpieza de limpieza, ubique la base principal, 

(Diagrama 1) 2 tornillos plateados, 2 arandelas planas (Diagrama 2) y el separador. 
2. Coloque la pieza de separación en las dos ranuras disponibles hacia la parte delantera 

del carro y asegure en su lugar con un tornillo y una arandela. Repita por el otro lado 
(Diagrama 1).

3.  Esta separación será el espacio donde los usuarios pueden colocar el cubo de la red en 
ambos lados para facilitar el transporte.

1. Localice los 2 soportes de mopa laterales. Coloque los ganchos en los insertos 
disponibles y repita por el otro lado (Diagrama 1).

cubo de la red en ambos lados para facilitar el transporte.
NOTA: Coloque la separación como se muestra en el diagrama para asegurarse que los 
cubos de fregona encajen en ambos lados.

Diagrama. 1

Diagrama. 1
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Diagrama. 2



GUÍA DEL USUARIO
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 
1. Para colocar los 3 pilares de soporte, deslícelos en las ranuras correspondientes de 

la base principal y asegúrelos debajo con un tornillo plateado y una arandela plana 
(Diagrama 1). Repita para los otros 2 pilares de soporte. 

2. Para colocar la bandeja central, colóquela en una de las ranuras pequeñas de cada pilar 
(Diagrama 2 y 3) y use un tornillo plateado y una arandela plana para asegurarla debajo.

NOTA: Asegúrese de que la bandeja central esté colocada en una ranura que tenga un 
orificio disponible para insertar un tornillo (Diagrama 2 y 3).

1.  1. Para asegurar el compartimiento superior, deslice la bandeja sobre los pilares de 
soporte y asegure cada uno con un tornillo plateado y una arandela plana debajo 
(Diagrama 1).

Diagrama 2. Diagrama 3.Diagrama 1.

Diagrama 1.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

1. Localice los 2 alambres de metal. Para asegurar el compartimiento de la basura, abra 
la tapa y ubique los 4 agujeros pequeños. Inserte los alambres aquí, uno a cada lado 
(Diagrama 1).

2. Para fijar el soporte de la bolsa de basura, abra la tapa del compartimiento de la basura 
y use los ganchos provistos para deslizar el soporte de la bolsa de basura sobre ellos 
(Diagrama 2 y 3), asegurándose de que la cremallera quede hacia afuera para una fácil 
limpieza.

NOTAS: No coloque la basura directamente en la bolsa, se recomienda que los usuarios 
pongan otro forro antes de recoger la basura. 

Diagrama 1. Diagrama  2. Diagrama  3.

1. Para fijar el compartimento del contenedor al carro, ubique el segmento con asas y 
encajelo en las ranuras (Diagrama. 1). Para un montaje más fácil, deslice el espacio 
verticalmente y luego tire hacia abajo para asegurarlo (Diagrama 2). Coloque la tapa 
sobre el espacio vacío y deslícela en las ranuras correspondientes.

NOTA: Asegúrese de que el compartimento del depósito no esté montado paralelo a la 
base y que, en cambio, esté colocado en el otro lado.

Diagrama 1. Diagrama 2.
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1. Para agregar la bandeja de la bolsa de basura al fondo, simplemente colóquela en la 
parte posterior usando los ganchos provistos (Diagramas 1 y 2).

Notas: De la misma manera que la otra pieza, adjunte esto horizontalmente primero y 
luego presione hacia abajo la bandeja para obtener mejores resultados.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO 
MANTENIMIENTO

Diagrama 1. Diagrama 2.
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GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

Si parece que falta alguna pieza en su pedido, comuníquese con nuestro amable y 
servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente dentro de los 7 días posteriores a la recepción.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI FALTAN PIEZAS DE MI PEDIDO?

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS



Grazie per l’acquisto del carrello per le pulizie Janitorial con strizzatore.

Questo carrello delle pulizie multiuso è ideato per l’uso in scuole, offici, alberghi e negozi 
per una esperienza di pulizia veloce e facile.

Il carrello è facile da manovrare ed è dotato con robuste ruote. Il carrello è equipaggiato 
con una moltitudine di accessori necessari per svolgere qualsiasi mansione di pulizia, 
come secchi per lo strofinaccio, un cartello di “pavimento bagnato” e una capacità di peso 
fino a 60kg per altro materiale per le pulizie.

Con la aggiunta di una cerniera sul supporto del sacco della pattumiera, i rifiuti possono 
essere rimossi facilmente col minimo disordine.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO
PLASTICA
128X51/81(con supporto del mocio)x98 cm
7.5cm
20cm
18.7KG
60KG

MATERIALE:                               
DIEMNSIONI:                             
ROTELLE ANTERIORI:                
ROTELLE POSTERIORI:              
PESO:                                        
CAPACITA’ DI CARICO:         

CONTENUTO DEL PRODOTTO
x Strizza mocio
x Secchio da mocio
x Scompartimento per accessori a 3 livelli
x cartello per pavimento bagnato 
x Rondelle
x Viti d’orate
x Viti argentate

1
2
1
1
14
12
2

SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
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A. Scompartimento per accessori a 3 
livelli

B. Cartello per pavimento bagnato
C. Strizza mocio
D. Secchio da mocio
E. Supporto per sacco della spazzatura

F. Spazio per accessori
G. Base per sacco della spazzatura
H. Supporto laterale per mocio
I. Rotelle
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I

SPECIFICHE
CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.



37

AVVISO DI SICUREZZA
DICHIARAZIONE PER OPERAZIONE SICURA

Prego leggere la dichiarzione di operazion sicura per assicurare prevenzione da lesioni 
o danni al prodotto. 

Non usare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli intesi per l’uso.

Assicurarsi di aver letto e compreso il libretto d’istruzioni e l’avviso di sicurezza prima di 
adoperare il prodotto.

Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini o da personale non autorizzato.

Non sedersi o salire sul prodotto.

Tenere i pezzi piccoli lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 

Assicurarsi il prodotto sia assemblato correttamente.

Raccomandiamo almeno due persone per l’assemblaggio del prodotto.

Questo prodotto non è previsto per il trasporto di animali o persone. 

Prego non eccedere la capacità di trasporto di 60kg. 

Non lasciare oggetti caldi sulle mensole. 

Caricare le mensole con gli oggetti più pesante nelle mensole inferiori.

25401 - JANITORIAL CLEANING TROLLEY
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AVVISO DI SICUREZZA
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Usare il carrello in aree adatte.

Tenere il carrello pulito e in ordine.

Non lasciare il carrello incustodito, specialmente quando carico.

Non usare il carrello su terreno sconnesso o su marciapiedi e scalini.

Non usare il carrello se vi sono danni evidenti, in particolare se le rotelle fossero 
danneggiate.

Fare attenzioni alle superfici scivolose quando usate il carrello e prendere precauzioni per 
prevenire lesioni a voi stessi e altri. Per esempio indossate suole antiscivolo.

Assicurarsi che il segno di “pavimento bagnato” sia mostrato per evitare cadute e lesioni a 
chi vi è attorno.

Fare attenzione ad agenti chimici in uso, prendere precauzioni per evitare lesioni o 
contaminazione.

Assicurarsi che ogni prodotto sul carrello sia etichettato.

Tenere cibo lontano dal carrello.

Sciacquare il mocio e il secchio a fondo dopo aver pulito qualsiasi tipo di fuoriuscita 
chimica.

DICHIARAZIONE PER OPERAZIONE
SICURA
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GUIDA PER L’UTENTE
INSTRUZIONI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO
1. Per iniziare l’assemblaggio del carrello delle pulizie Janitorial, posizionare la base 

principale, (diagramma 1) 2 viti argentate, 2 rondelle (diagramma 2) e il separatore. 

2. Posizionare il separatore nelle due fessure disponibili verso la parte anteriore del 
carrello e fissarlo con una vite e rondella  per ogni lato del separatore (diagramma 1) 

3. Questo separatore divide lo spazio in cui potrete mettere il secchio del mocio da un lato 
o dall’altro per facile trasporto.

1. Posizionare i due supporti laterali per il mocio. Agganciare negli appositi spazi e ripetere 
l’operazione sull’altro lato (Diagramma 1).

NOTA: posizionare il separatore come mostrato nel diagramma per assicurarsi di poter 
mettere il secchio su entrambi lati. 

Diagramma. 1

Diagramma. 1
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Diagramma. 2



GUIDA PER L’UTENTE 
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INSTRUZIONI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO
1. Per attaccare le 3 colonne di supporto, farle scorrere nei solchi corrispondenti sulla base 

principale e assicurarle da sotto con una vite argentata e una rondella (diagramma 1). 
Ripetere per le altre 2 colonne. 

2. Per attaccare il vassoio di mezzo, posizionarlo su una delle fessure su ogni Colonna 
(diagramma 2. e 3.) e usare una vite argentata e rondella per assicurarla dal di sotto.

NOTA: Assicurarsi che il vassoio di mezzo sia posizionato su una fessura che ha un buco 
disponibile per inserire una vite (Diagramma 2 & 3).

1. Per montare il compartimento superiore, posizionare il vassoio sulle colonne 
di supporto e fissare ognuna con una vite argentata e una rondella dal di sotto 
(Diagramma 1). 

Diagramma 2. Diagramma 3.Diagramma 1.

Diagramma. 1
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GUIDA PER L’UTENTE 
INSTRUZIONI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO

1. Posizionare i due fili metallici. Per fissare il compartimento della spazzatura, aprire il 
coperchio e cercate i 4 buchi. Inserire qui i fili, uno per lato (Diagramma. 1).

2. Per attaccare il supporto della sacca per la spazzatura, aprire il coperchio del 
compartimento del cestello e usare i ganci forniti per far scorrere il supporto sui 
medesimi (Diagramma 2 e 3), assicurarsi che la cerniera sia rivolta in avanti per un facile 
accesso.

NOTA: Non mettere spazzatura direttamente nella sacca, è consigliato che si metta un 
sacco da immondizia prima di raccogliere la spazzatura.

Diagramma 1. Diagramma 2. Diagramma 3.

1. Per attaccare il supporto per il sacco della spazzatura al carrello, posizionare il 
segmento con le maniglie e infilatelo dentro l’incavo (diagramma. 1) Per un facile 
assemblaggio, inserire nello spazio verticalmente e poi spingere in basso per bloccarlo 
(Diagramma. 2). Attaccare il coperchio sullo spazio vuoto e farlo scorrere nei solchi 
corrispondenti.

NOTA: Assicurarsi che il compartimento della pattumiera non sia parallelo alla base e che 
invece sia dall’altro lato.

Diagramma 1. Diagramma 2.
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1. Per aggiungere il vassoio per la sacca della spazzatura in fondo, semplicemente 
agganciarlo alla parte di dietro usando i ganci forniti (Diagramma 1 e 2).

NOTA: Come per altri componenti, attaccare il pezzo orizzontalmente e poi spingere in 
basso per un risultato migliore. 

GUIDA PER L’UTENTE
INSTRUZIONI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO

Diagramma 1. Diagramma 2.
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PROBLEMI DI
FUNZIONAMENTO
GUIDA PER LA RISOLUZIONE

Se sembrasse che ci sia un pezzo qualsiasi mancante dal tuo ordine, contatta il nostro 
amichevole e utile servizio clienti entro 7 giorni dalla data in cui avete ricevuto il prodotto.

COSA FACCIO SE CI SONO PARTI MANCANTI AL MIO ORDINE?

PER ALTRI PROBLEMI PREGO CONTATTATE IL NOSTRO 
SERVIZIO CLIENTI.



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.
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